
CUCCIOLE
m 50

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Gavazza Irene 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 8"2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Valenti Cristiana 2000 10 G.S. Bondo 8"4 13
3 Conci Lara 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 8"5 12
4 Moretti Giulia 2001 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 8"6 11
5 Bombardelli Anna 2000 36 Alto Garda e Ledro 8''7 10
5 Dissegna Alessia 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8''7 10
7 Zampiero Alessia 2000 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 8''8 8
8 Lorenzon Caterina 2001 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 8''9 7
9 Baldi Erica 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9''0 6
10 Ganarin Veronica 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9''0 5
11 Morelli Giulia 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 9''1 4
11 Caldonazzi Eleonora 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9''1 4
13 Gei Elena 2000 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 9''2 2
14 Sieff Sara 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 9''3 2
15 Travaglia Federica 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''4 2
16 Furlan Eva 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9''5 2
17 Maule Elisabetta 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''7 2
18 Biasioni Elisa 2001 4 U.S. Villazzano 9''9 2
19 Sommavilla Elisa 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 9''9 2
20 Vernesoni Lisa 2001 4 U.S. Villazzano 10''1 2
21 Scaglione Milena 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 10''3 2
22 Cerra Iris 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 10''4 2
23 Boneccher Giorgia 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 10''6 2
24 Rigo Serena 2000 21 Usam Baitona 11''0 2
25 Namane Marova 2001 38 Atletica Rotaliana 11''2 2

m 600
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Battocletti Nadia 2000 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'00''0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Delladio Nicol 2000 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'12''2 13
3 Lallai Sarah 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2'15''4 12
4 Cavosi Elena 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2'16''5 11
5 Betta Gaia 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2'17''4 10
6 Scwanauer Alessia 2001 12 U.S. Spera 2'19''4 9
7 Molinari Ester 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'25''0 8
8 Bonazza Elena 2001 10 G.S. Bondo 2'34''2 7
9 Maino Elena 2000 36 Alto Garda e Ledro 2'35''2 6
10 Pedenzini Agnese 2001 12 U.S. Spera 2'35''3 5
11 Purin Federica 2001 12 U.S. Spera 2'43''0 4
12 Oss Cazzador Maddalena 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'46''1 3
13 Purin Giorgia 2001 12 U.S. Spera 2'53''8 2



Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Batocletti Nadia 2000 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3,19 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Valenti Cristiana 2000 10 G.S. Bondo 3,08 13
3 Gavazza Irene 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 3,06 12
4 Dissegna Alessia 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,00 11
5 Delladio Nicole 2000 11 U.S. Cornacci 2,94 10
6 Gei Elena 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2,91 9
7 Morelli Giulia 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 2,89 8
8 Ganarin Veronica 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,83 7
9 Lallai Sarah 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2,83 6
10 Bombardelli Anna 2000 36 Alto Garda e Ledro 2,74 5
11 Sieff Sara 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2,55 4
12 Furlan Eva 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,55 3
13 Maino Elena 2000 36 Alto Garda e Ledro 2,50 2
14 Caldonazzi Eleonora 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,50 2
15 Conci Lara 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2,48 2
16 Baldi Erica 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,48 2
17 Moretti Giulia 2001 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 2,45 2
18 Vernesoni Lisa 2001 4 U.S. Villazzano 2,36 2
18 Biasioni Elisa 2001 4 U.S. Villazzano 2,35 2
20 Boneccher Giorgia 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,32 2
21 Zampiero Alessia 2000 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 2,28 2
22 Maule Elisabetta 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 2,27 2
23 Sommavilla Elisa 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 2,23 3
24 Oss Cazzador Maddalena 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,22 2
25 Lorenzon Caterina 2001 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 2,00 2
26 Cerra Iris 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 1,95 2
27 Scaglione Milena 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 1,93 2
28 Perin Martina 2001 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 1,88 2



ESORDIENTI FEMMINILE

m 50

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 D'Aquilo Annachiara 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7''8 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Bonazza Noemi 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7''9 13
3 Gavazza Angela 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8''2 12
3 Modena Sara 1998 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8''2 12
5 Pellegrini Aurora 1999 10 G.S. Bondo 8''2 10
6 Cardegna Petra 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 8''3 9
7 Benini Verena 1998 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8''6 8
7 Biasioni Valeria 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8''6 8
9 Demattè Eva 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 8''7 6
10 Maule Margherita 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 8''7 5
11 Pellegrin Ludovica 1998 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 8''8 4
11 Depaoli Chiara 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 8''8 4
13 Lunelli Sofia 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8''9 2
13 Crisofolini Martina 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 8''9 2
15 Abram Sofia 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 8”9 2
16 Armani Alessandra 1999 34 Atletica Tione 9''0 2
17 Tait Arianna 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9''1 2
18 Perin Carlotta 1999 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 9''3 2
19 Pellegrini Sarah 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 9''4 2
20 Pisoni Lorena 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''6 2
20 Visentin Asia 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 9''6 2
22 Fellin Marika 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 9''7 2
23 Maier Giorgia 1999 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 9''8 2
24 Giacomelli Stefania 1999 27 U.S. Dolomitica 9''9 2
25 Pellegrin Virginia 1998 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 9"2 2
26 Giacomelli Deborah 1999 27 U.S. Dolomitica 10''0 2
27 Agostini Pamela 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 10''3 2

m 600
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bazzanella Michela 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 1'54'5 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Bertolla Veronica 1998 25 Amici dello Sport Mollaro 1'56''5 13
3 Eccher Lara 1998 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'01''7 12
4 Frizzi Alice 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 2'02''9 11
5 Zenari Alice 1999 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'03''6 10
6 Felicetti Angelica 1998 27 U.S. Dolomitica 2'05''4 9
7 Pasquazzo Alice 1998 12 U.S. Spera 2'07''9 8
8 Dalponte Silvia 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'08''6 7
9 Fronza Giorgia 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'09''4 6
10 Cavallar Deborah 1998 10 G.S. Bondo 2'10''4 5
11 Fabro Veronica 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2'12'7 4
12 Tamanini Alessandra 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'13''6 3
13 Zini Arianna 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'13''9 2
14 Cerana Giulia 1998 20 S.A. Valchiese 2'14''2 2
15 Simeoni Francesca 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 2'16''0 2
16 Maino Adele 1998 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2'17''9 2
17 Zamir Ines 1999 12 U.S. Spera 2'19''4 2
18 Sartori Viviana 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'20''6 2
19 Pasero Arianna 1999 27 U.S. Dolomitica 2'21''3 2
20 Seia Arianna 1998 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2'28''4 2
21 Tonina Maddalena 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'30''2 2



RAGAZZE
m 60

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Battistoni Saskia 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"6 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Abolis Micol 1997 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9''1 13
2 Carruba Sara 1997 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 9''1 13
2 Cristoforetti Sabrina 1997 13 Junior Sport Avio 9''1 13
5 Chincarini Angelica 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9''1 10
6 Cappelletti Viviana 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''2 9
7 Faes Ilaria 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''2 8
8 Proch Matilde 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9''4 7
8 Stenico Annachiara 1997 4 U.S. Villazzano 9''4 7
10 Baba Sonia 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 9''5 5
11 Benini Malvina 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9''6 4
11 Pasquini Alessia 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9''6 4
13 Vedovelli Giannina 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 9''7 2
14 Azzolini Angelica 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 10''1 2
15 Miori Giorgia 1997 8 U.S. Marter 10''1 2
16 Barison Sara 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 10''2 2

Vortex
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Trobinger Anna 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 25,40 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 D'Aquilio Annachiara 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 22,44 13
3 Biasioni Valeria 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 21,05 12
4 Migazzi Chiara 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 21,04 11
5 Minute Anna 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 20,28 10
6 Bertolla Veronica 1998 25 Amici dello Sport Mollaro 19,90 9
7 Stefani Monica 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 19,20 8
8 Wolf Jennifer 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 18,98 7
9 Tomaselli Michela 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 18,92 6
10 Benini Verena 1998 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 17,23 5
11 Sandri Giorgia 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 16,79 4
12 Moretti Selene 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 16,27 3
13 Bobotis Naomi 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 16,17 2
14 Agostini Pamela 1999 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 15,40 2
15 Bonazza Noemi 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 15,30 2
16 Simoni Siria 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 15,30 2
17 Perin Carlotta 1999 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 15,05 2
18 Pedrotti Anita 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 13,99 2
19 Cristofolini Martina 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 13,79 2
20 Baldessari Alice 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 13,22 2
21 Sartori Viviana 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 13,17 2
22 Minute Asia 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 12,97 2
23 Mair Giorgia 1998 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 12,86 2
24 Lorenzon Anna 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 12,71 2
25 Pisoni Lorenza 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 12,53 2
26 Giacomelli Debora 1998 27 U.S. Dolomitica 10,82 2
27 Visentin Asia 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 8,82 2



17 Mittestainer Monica 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 10''3 2
18 Varesco Debora 1997 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 10''5 2
19 Tamè Arianna 1996 21 Usam Baitona 10''5 2
20 Pecora Elisa 1997 10 G.S. Bondo 11''0 2
21 Zeni Chiara 1997 27 U.S. Dolomitica 11''1 2
22 Marcolla Carlotta 1996 21 Usam Baitona 11''3 2

m 1000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bortolotti Desirè 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 3'14''4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Saidi Linda 1997 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3'16''3 13
3 Galli Serena 1997 16 U.S. Quercia 3'22''8 12
4 Rizzoli Lara 1996 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3'27''6 11
5 Betta Giulia 1997 14 U.S. Cermis 3'29''5 10
6 Rossi Margherita 1997 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3'35''9 9
7 Paradisi Sara 1996 12 U.S. Spera 3'42''4 8
8 Bernardi Milena 1997 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 3'47''3 7
9 Bonelli Angelica 1996 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3'47''3 6
10 Moratti Sonia 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3'49''4 5
11 Zenari Carlotta 1996 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3'50''5 4
12 Purin Alessia 1996 12 U.S. Spera 3'51''6 3
13 Chistè Eleonora 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 3'52''0 2
14 Cont Cumy 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 3'52''1 2
15 Patuzzi Elena 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4'00''5 2
16 Hasani Agnesa 1997 14 U.S. Cermis 4'02''5 2
17 Frate Victoria 1996 4 U.S. Villazzano 4'04'5 2
18 Rexhina Facja 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 4'04''6 2
19 Visintin Giulia 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 4'05''8 2
20 Dallipi Karlotta 1997 12 U.S. Spera 4'06''3 2
21 Kliment Sara 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 4'13''0 2
22 Varesco Debora 1997 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 4'13''0 2
23 Seppi Denise 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 4'21''0 2

Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Battistoni Saskia 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,19 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Cappelletti Viviana 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 4,13 13
3 Bortolotti Desirè 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 4,02 12
4 Bernardi Milena 1997 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 3,99 11
5 Cristoforetti Sabrina 1997 13 Junior Sport Avio 3,98 10
6 Chincarini Angelica 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,95 9
7 Moratti Sonia 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3,80 8
8 Chistè Eleonora 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,72 7
9 Zenari Carlotta 1996 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,70 6
10 Carruba Sara 1997 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3,67 5
11 Campestrini Marianna 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,59 4
12 Bonelli Angelica 1996 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3,59 3
13 Rizzoli Lara 1996 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3,58 2
14 Faes Ilaria 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,54 2
15 Paradisi Sara 1996 12 U.S. Spera 3,52 2
16 Vedovelli Giannina 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,47 2



17 Longobardi Martina 1997 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,40 2
18 Miori Giorgia 1997 8 U.S. Marter 3,34 2
19 Purin Alessia 1996 12 U.S. Spera 3,33 2
20 Asani Agnese 1997 14 U.S. Cermis 3,27 2
21 Mittestainer Monica 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,24 2
22 Zeni Chiara 1997 33 Val di Fiemme 3,15 2
23 Dalipi Karlotta 1997 12 U.S. Spera 3,00 2
24 Pecora Elisa 1997 10 G.S. Bondo 2,41 2

Alto
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Sorrentino Gemma 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 1,28 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Beatrici Luana 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,28 13
3 Cont Cumy 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 1,25 12
4 Stenico Annachiara 1997 4 U.S. Villazzano 1,25 11
5 Benigni Malvina 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 1,20 10
6 Abolis Micol 1997 2 Polisportiva Borgo 1,20 9
7 Pasquini Alessia 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 1,20 8
8 Visentin Giulia 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 1,15 7
9 Seppi Denise 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non N.C. 0

Peso Kg. 2
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Baba Sonia 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 8,64 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Regina Facja 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8,10 13
3 Galli Serena 1997 16 U.S. Quercia 7,95 12
4 Sorrentino Gemma 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 7,22 11
5 Rossi Margherita 1997 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,12 10
6 Longobardi Martina 1997 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7,01 9
7 Frate Victoria 1996 4 U.S. Villazzano 6,96 8
8 Patuzzi Elena 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 6,22 7
9 Marcolla Carlotta 1996 21 Usam Baitona 6,19 6
10 Azzolini Angelica 1997 38 Atletica Rotaliana 6,02 5
11 Proch Matilde 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 5,45 4
12 Beatrici Luana 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 5,33 3
13 Tamè Arianna 1996 21 Usam Baitona 5,25 2
14 Saidi Linda 1997 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 5,07 2
15 Kliment Sara 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 4,81 2

Staffetta 4x100
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Baba np 3 G.S. Trilacum 57''3 14
Faes np
Cappelletti np
Bortolotti np

Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Battistoni np 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 59"0 13

Benini np



Proch np
 Sorrentino np      
3 Abolis np 2 Polisportiva Borgo 62''7 12

D'Aquilio np
Bonazza np

 Rexhina np      
4 Patuzzi np 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 63''6 11

Benini np
Modena np

 Chincarini np      
5 Azzolini np 38 Atletica Rotaliana 64''0 10

Vedovelli np
Mittestainer np

 Zenari np      
6 Stenico np 4 U.S. Villazzano 65''4 9

Frate np
Trobinger np

 Biasioni np      
7 Sartori np 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 66''4 8

Saidi np
Corradi np

 Bazzanella np      
8 np np 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 67''7 7

np np
np np

 np np      

CADETTE
m 80

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Marzari Delia 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 10''8 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Cappelletti Vanessa 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 10''9 13
3 Segnana Lisa 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 11''2 12
4 Gaioni Martina 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 11''3 11
5 Faes Claudia 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 11''4 10
6 Carraro Chiara 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 11''5 9
7 Ventura Maria Vittoria 1995 27 U.S. Dolomitica 11''6 8
8 Frigo Tamara 1995 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 11''7 7
9 Ganz Caterina 1995 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 11''8 6

10 Gazzini Sara 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 11''8 5
11 Zeni Elisa 1994 27 U.S. Dolomitica 11''8 4
12 Aliprandi Valentina 1994 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 11''9 3
13 Tavernar Cinzia 1995 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 12''2 2
13 Vinante Luana 1995 11 U.S. Cornacci 12''2 2
15 Seghezzi Elisa 1994 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 12''7 2
16 Brigadoi Linda 1995 27 U.S. Dolomitica 12''8 2
17 Moratti Elisa 1995 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 13''4 2

m 1000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Modena Arianna 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3'19''1 14



Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Bortolotti Hilary 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 3'20''8 13
3 Caterina Ganz 1995 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 3'27''2 12
4 Varesco Marta 1995 11 U.S. Cornacci 3'42''8 11
5 Baita Margherita 1995 13 Junior Sport Avio 3'48''3 10
6 Seghezzi Elisa 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 4'04''4 9

Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Bazzanella Debora 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 4,77 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Marzari Delia 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 4,6 13
3 Cappelletti Vanessa 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 4,35 12
4 Ventura Maria Vittoria 1995 27 U.S. Dolomitica 4,17 11
5 Carraro Chiara 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 4,13 10
6 Gazzini Sara 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,00 9
7 Nardon Marianna 1995 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,93 8
8 Modena Arianna 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,91 7
9 Migazzi Flora 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,78 6

10 Tavernar Cinzia 1995 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3,74 5
11 Baita Margherita 1995 13 Junior Sport Avio 3,72 4
12 Aliprandi Valentina 1994 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 3,70 3
13 Brigadoi Linda 1995 27 U.S. Dolomitica 3,56 2
14 Vinante Luana 1995 11 U.S. Cornacci 3,55 2
15 Varesco Marta 1995 11 U.S. Cornacci 2,93 2

Alto
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Moser Benedetta 1994 2 Polisportiva Borgo 1,38 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Segnana Lisa 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 1,35 13
3 Frigo Tamara 1995 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 1,30 12
3 Nardon Marianna 1995 38 Atletica Rotaliana 1,30 12
5 Calzetta Federica 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,20 10
6 Purin Arianna 1995 12 U.S. Spera 0,90 9

Peso Kg. 3
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Mutinelli Helga 1995 22 Polisportiva Ciclamino 9'20 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Bazzanella Debora 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 7,59 13
3 Moser Benedetta 1994 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7,20 12
4 Moratti Elisa 1995 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 6,95 11
5 Calzetta Federica 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,46 10
6 Zeni Elisa 1994 27 U.S. Dolomitica 6,26 9
7 Purin Arianna 1995 12 U.S. Spera 6,12 8
8 Bortolotti Hilary 1994 3 G.S. Trilacum 5,26 7



Staffetta 4x100
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Gazzini np 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 57''1 14
Gaioni np
Pasquini np
Modena np

Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Calzetta np 3 G.S. Trilacum 57''9 13

Faes np
Cappelletti np

 Bortolotti np      
3 Zeni np 27 U.S. Dolomitica 60''9 12

Brigadoi np
Pedrotti np

 Ventura np      
4 Frigo np 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 62''8 11

Seghezzi np
Bonelli np

 Tavernar np      

ALLIEVE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Mittestainer Mara 1993 38 Atletica Rotaliana 13''6 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Rigotti Chiara 1993 21 Usam Baitona 15''8 13
3 Vanzo Elisa 1992 27 Crus Pedersano 17''0 12
4 Chistè Barbara 1993 3 G.S. Trilacum 17''2 11

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Borgonovi Silvia 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'44''5 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Scarpelli Jessica 1992 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,45''5 13
3 Oss Cazzador Annalisa 1992 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'58'1 12

Alto
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

Oss Cazzador Annalisa 1992 6 Crus Pedersano N.C. 0

Peso kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti



1 Chistè Barbara 1993 3 G.S. Trilacum 7,14 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Vanzo Elisa 1992 27 U.S. Dolomitica 6,90 13
3 Rigotti Chiara 1993 21 Usam Baitona 4,16 12

JUNIORES FEMMINILE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Amistadi Imelda 1991 10 G.S. Bondo 13''9 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Dalcolmo Irene 1990 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 15''1 13

M 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Scrinzi Federica 1990 35 Crus Pedersano 2'29'0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

Peso kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Amistadi Imelda 1991 10 G.S. Bondo 6,00 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Dalcolmo Irene 1990 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 5,96 13
3 Scrinzi Federica 1990 35 Crus Pedersano 5,83 12

SENIORES FEMMINILE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Decarli Gisella 1988 35 Crus Pedersano 13''1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Zanivan Stefania 1987 35 Crus Pedersano 13''2 13
3 Baldessari Cinzia 1988 3 G.S. Trilacum 13"8 12
4 Battan Michela 1980 21 Usam Baitona 15''0 12

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Tecchio Elisabetta 1979 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'44"0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009



m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Facchinelli Patrizio 1984 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 5'56''9 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Caserotti Mary 1975 21 Usam Baitona 6'01''2 13

Peso kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Baitella Elisa 1983 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 9,23 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Baldessari Cinzia 1988 3 G.S. Trilacum 8,05 13
3 Bonvecchio Elektra 1978 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,29 12
4 Benigni Giulia 1989 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,95 11
5 Agnolo Rosella 1976 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 5,98 10
6 Caserotti Mari 1975 21 Usam Baitona 4,65 9

AMATORI A FEMMINILE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Baldessari Patrizia 1972 3 G.S. Trilacum 13''4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Celva Cristina 1964 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 15"3 13
3 Terragnolo Clara 1970 2 Polisportiva Borgo 15''6 12
4 Chiogna Roberta 1964 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 17''6 11
5 Carreri Maria Vittoria 1969 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 17''8 10
6 Kaswalder Carla 1966 23 U.S. Robur 18''3 9
7 Bergamini Lara 1972 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 18''4 8

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Limelli Fabiana 1969 35 Crus Pedersano 2'38''8 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Brugnara Giorgia 1973 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 2'47''7 13

m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Lorenzoni Cinzia 1969 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 5'21''2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Lazzeri Alessandra 1969 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 5'35''8 13
3 Zucchetto Paola 1966 3 G.S. Trilacum 5'40''3 13
4 Benoni Biancarosa 1970 16 U.S. Quercia 5'41''1 13



5 Antoniazzi Manuela 1967 14 U.S. Cermis 5'48''1 12
6 Benini Viviana 1969 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 6'02''0 11

Peso kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Celva Cristina 1964 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,81 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Bergamini Lara 1972 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 7,73 13
3 Setti Elisabetta 1966 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 6,50 12
4 Segnana Daria 1967 2 Polisportiva Borgo 6,11 11
5 Terragnolo Clara 1970 2 Polisportiva Borgo 5,76 10
6 Terragnolo Elena 1969 2 Polisportiva Borgo 5,55 9
7 Cristofoletti Giovanna 1964 2 Polisportiva Borgo 5,3 8
8 Kaswalder Carla 1966 23 U.S. Robur 5,02 7

Staffetta 4x100 ASSOLUTE
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Santoni 3 G.S. Trilacum 55''5 14
Baldessari
Baldessari
Benigni

Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Borgonovi   6 U.S. 5 Stelle 66''5 13
 Scarpelli  
 Oss Cazzador  
 Celva       
3 Caserotti   21 Usam Baitona 83''7 12
 Rampanelli  
 Maurina  
 Zeni       

AMATORI B FEMMINILE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Ghezzi Ornella 1958 10 G.S. Bondo 16''2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Franzoi Patrizia 1961 23 U.S. Robur 16''6 13
3 Zeni Michela 1963 8 U.S. Marter 18''7 12

M 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Celva Nicoletta 1963 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3'29''8 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Risser Mariayose 1956 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'48''1 13
3 Rampanelli Paola 1962 21 Usam Baitona 4'07''8 12



m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Damin Carla 1963 3 G.S. Trilacum 5'30''1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Antoniazzi Roberta 1961 14 U.S. Cermis 5'41''5 13
3 Maurina Lucia 1962 21 Usam Baitona 5'47''8 12
4 Remondini Teresa 1963 23 U.S. Robur 6'20''5 11

Peso kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Celva Nicoletta 1963 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 6,93 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Ghezzi Ornella 1958 10 G.S. Bondo 6,35 13
3 Franzoi Patrizia 1961 23 U.S. Robur 4,77 12

VETERANE
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bombardelli Eddi 1952 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 20''1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Longo Marilia 1950 11 U.S. Cornacci 3'30''2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Conzatti Maiagrazia 1951 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'31''6 13
3 Metlicovic Francescanna 1941 4 U.S. Villazzano 4'20''8 12

m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Zeni Flora 1951 21 Usam Baitona 6'59''6 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

Peso Kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Benedetti Wanda 1939 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 6,03 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Bombardelli Eddi 1952 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 5,92 13
3 Pedrotti Antonella 1952 4 U.S. Villazzano 4,54 12


